FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	04-07-2000 101308713	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECO	PROATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY	IET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached or	riginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	curity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		ange of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		her
Corrective Document           Reel #   Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U	.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	
Name (line 1) Radionics, Inc.		Month Day Year 12/16/99
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Receiving Party	Mark if additio	nal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Cosman Company, Inc.	· · · · ·	If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointmen
Address (line 1) 872 Concord Avenue		of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Belmont	Massachusetts	02478
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
000 DWGUYEN 00000241 08838701	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comr	ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, C Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trad	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pr	oject (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMR

PAIENI REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0163

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (626) 795-9900
Name			
Address (line 1)	Christie, Parker & Ha	ale, LLP	
Address (line 2)	350 West Colorado Bou	llevard	
Address (line 3)	Pasadena, California	91109-7068	
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages	Enter the total number of j including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance s.	document # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
08/838,701			
09/021,802			
09/113,683			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> _Pa st named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent a	application was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT US98/07419 PCT	РСТ
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT US98/07419 PCT	
-	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of P	Properties Enter the f	total number of properties involve	d. # 4
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 160.00
	of Payment: Ene Account	closed 🗹 Deposit Account 🗌	
•		dditional fees can be charged to the accoun Deposit Account Number:	t.) #
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: <sub>Yes</sub> No
Statement a	nd Signature		
		belief, the foregoing information is original document. Charges to d	•
	ed herein.	<u></u>	
STEPHE	EN D. BURBACH	Slant Q But	February 24, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0164

## PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

RADIONICS, INC, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 22 Terry Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, hereby assigns to COSMAN COMPANY, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 22 Terry Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803, an undivided one-half interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions or improvements in the patent applications identified below, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon:

Method and System for Performing Trans-Rectal Radiofrequency Urethral Enlargement	08/838,701	Filed, April 9, 1997
Method and System for Performing Trans-Rectal Radiofrequency Unethral Enlargement	PCT/US98/07419	Filed, April 9, 1998
Method and System for Performing Intra-Urethral Radiofrequency Urethral Enlargement	09/021,802	Filed, February 11, 1998
Balloon Catheter For Intra- Urethral Radiofrequency Urethral Enlargement	09/113,683	Filed, July 10, 1998

RADIONICS, INC. agrees to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to COSMAN COMPANY, INC. to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents. RADIONICS, INC. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or application based thereon to said COSMAN COMPANY, INC. its successors and assigns.

Witness my hand and scal this 16 date of December 1999.

RADIONICS, INC.

By: William J. Rithman, III

Title:

County of State of Massachusetts

Then personally appeared the above named William J. Rittman, III and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>December</u>\_\_\_\_\_. 1999.

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0166

**RECORDED: 03/07/2000**